OP \$65.00 40108

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM304077

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A.		05/08/2014	National Banking Association: UNITED STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	M/A-Com Technology Solutions Holdings, Inc.	
Street Address:	100 Chelmsford Street	
City:	Lowell	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01851	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4010863	THE FIRST NAME IN MICROWAVE
Registration Number:	2617296	MIMIX BROADBAND

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6172359493

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via

US Mail.

Phone: 6179517000

Email: mdipalma@ropesgray.com

Correspondent Name: Ropes & Gray LLP

Address Line 1: Prudential Tower 800 Boylston Street
Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02199-3600

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	SPNH-011
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mary Jane DiPalma
SIGNATURE:	/ Mary Jane DiPalma /
DATE SIGNED:	05/08/2014

Total Attachments: 4

source=Executed Trademark Release (MACOM)#page1.tif source=Executed Trademark Release (MACOM)#page2.tif source=Executed Trademark Release (MACOM)#page3.tif

source=Executed Trademark Release (MACOM)#page4.tif

REEL: 005277 FRAME: 0088

TRADEMARK

900288762

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

THIS RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST (the "Release") is made effective as of May 8, 2014, by JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as Administrative Agent for the Secured Parties (the "Administrative Agent") to M/A-COM TECHNOLOGY SOLUTIONS HOLDINGS, INC., a Delaware corporation (the "Grantor"). All capitalized terms not defined herein shall have the respective meaning given to them in the Credit Agreement (as defined below).

WHEREAS, Grantor, the Lenders and Administrative Agent have entered into a Credit Agreement dated as of September 30, 2011 (as may be amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement");

WHEREAS, certain Subsidiaries of Grantor have guaranteed the repayment of the Secured Obligations pursuant to a Guaranty dated as of September 30, 2011 (as may be amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Subsidiary Guaranty");

WHEREAS, Grantor and certain Subsidiaries of Grantor have entered into a Pledge and Security Agreement dated as of September 30, 2011 (as may be amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Security Agreement");

WHEREAS, Grantor owns the trademarks listed on <u>Schedule A</u> attached hereto (the "<u>Trademarks</u>"), which Trademarks are pending or registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office; WHEREAS, in conjunction with the security interest granted under the Security Agreement, the Grantor agreed to execute and deliver a Confirmatory Grant of Security Interest in United States Trademarks dated as of September 30, 2011 (as the same may be amended, restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "<u>Confirmatory Grant</u>") to the Administrative Agent for the benefit of the Secured Parties in order to secure the satisfactory performance and payment of (i) all the Secured Obligations and (ii) all of the obligations and liabilities of the Subsidiary Guarantors under the Subsidiary Guaranty;

WHEREAS, pursuant to the Confirmatory Grant, the Grantor granted to the Administrative Agent a security interest in (1) all of the Grantors' right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks then owned or from time to time after the date thereof owned or acquired by Grantor, together with (2) all proceeds of such Trademarks, (3) the goodwill associated with such Trademarks and (4) all causes of action arising prior to or after the date thereof for infringement of such Trademarks or unfair competition regarding the same, including, without limitation, the United States Trademarks listed on the attached Schedule A;

WHEREAS, the Confirmatory Grant was recorded in the United States Patent & Trademark Office on October 4, 2011 at Reel/Frame 4635/0539; and

WHEREAS, the Administrative Agent wishes to release its security interest in the Trademarks.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005277 FRAME: 0089

NOW THEREFORE, as the Grantor has satisfied its Secured Obligations under the Security Agreement, the Administrative Agent hereby terminates, cancels, releases and discharges any security interest in and lien upon the Trademarks, and assigns, transfers, and conveys to the Grantor any and all right, title or interest in, to and under the Trademarks that the Administrative Agent may hold.

[Signature Page Follows]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Administrative Agent has caused this Release to be executed by its duly authorized officer.

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as

Administrative Agent

By:

Name: Justin Kelley

Title: Vice President

Schedule A

to

Release of Trademark Security Interest

Trademarks and Service Mark Applications

Trademark	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
THE FIRST NAME IN MICROWAVE	4010863	8/16/2011
MIMIX BROADBAND	2617296	9/10/2002

4

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005277 FRAME: 0092